# CH \$65.00 45293

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309287

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC. |          | 06/06/2014     | CORPORATION: OHIO |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NATURE'S OWN SOURCE, LLC        |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7033 Mill Road                  |
| City:           | Brecksville                     |
| State/Country:  | OHIO                            |
| Postal Code:    | 44141                           |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4529366 | AQUASALINA  |
| Registration Number: | 4529368 | AQUASALINA+ |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-696-3340

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

**Correspondent Name:** John X. Garred **Address Line 1:** 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-7213

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13526/00001&2    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John X. Garred   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JOHN X. GARRED/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/01/2014       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=013526-000001-Executed-TM-Assignment#page1.tif source=013526-000001-Executed-TM-Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0309

900293769

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC. has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registrations (the "*Trademarks*"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Registration Number | <b>Registration Date</b> |
|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 4,529,366           | May 13, 2014             |
| 4,529,368           | May 13, 2014             |

WHEREAS, NATURE'S OWN SOURCE, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company with a principle address of 7033 Mill Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC. hereby assigns to NATURE'S OWN SOURCE, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark registrations, and all causes of action, claims, and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement, including past infringements of the Trademark registrations.

DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC., will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of NATURE'S OWN SOURCE, LLC, do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required for the assigning, assuring, and confirming to NATURE'S OWN SOURCE, LLC, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, the Trademarks intended to be assigned under this Assignment.

This Assignment will be binding upon the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC.

1

| Executed, this day of June, 2014.  |
|--|
| DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC.  |
| By: Name: DOUGD I NONSBERY Title: Fredery  |
|  |
| STATE OF )   |
| ): SS<br>COUNTY OF )   |
| Personally appeared before me this day, the above named DUCK CREEK ENERGY, INC., by <u>David I. Hands Beey</u> , its <u>President</u> , who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of the company and that the same is his/her free act and deed and the duly authorized free act and deed of the company. |
| In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this  |
| day of, 2014.  |
| (Seal)  Notary Public  Notary Public   |
| Cindy A. Thomas  Resident Summit County  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires: 08/12/2018   |

